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NOTICE OF AWARD  

DATE:                  May 3, 2023  

PROJECT:   ITB #2023-03 – Havlik and NW Scappoose Overlays and ADA Ramps  

On April 26, 2023, the City of Scappoose issued a Notice of Intent to Award for the above referenced 

procurement. At the May 1, 2023 Scappoose City Council Meeting, the Local Contract Review Board 

awarded the contract to K&L Industries, pending the conclusion of the required seven (7) calendar protest 

period, which concluded on May 3, 2023. 

The City appreciates your interest in this opportunity and encourages you to contact us if you have any 

questions regarding this notice.  

 

Sincerely, 

 
Huell Whitehaus, MPA 
Assistant to Public Works Director 
City of Scappoose 
 
Emailed to the following:  

Keith Callaway Jr., COO, keithjr@kandlindustries.com  

Jessica Hubel, Finance Admin Assistant, jessica@kandlindustries.com  

Justin LaFave, Project Manager, justin@advexc.us  

Justin Gunden, jgunden@brixpaving.com; admin@brixpaving.com  

Austin Cooksey, Austin.Cooksey@kniferiver.com 

Jon Hegar, Project Manager, Jon.Hegar@lakesideindustries.com 

Erik Olsen, erik@tftconstruction.net 

CC: 

Shannon Williams, Engineer of Record, swilliams@kellerassociates.com  

Alexandra Rains, City Manager, arains@cityofscappoose.org 

Dave Sukau, Public Works Director, dsukau@cityofscappoose.org 

Chris Negelspach, City Engineer, cnegelspach@cityofscappoose.org  

Susan Reeves, City Recorder, sreeves@cityofscappoose.org  
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